
BEFORE  THE  BOARD  OF  COUNTY  COMMISSIONERS

OF  ISIAND  COUNTY,  WASHINGTON

IN  THE  MATTER  OF  ADOPTION  OF

ISLAND  COUNTY'S  SIX-YEAR  CAPITAL

IMPROVEMENT  & CLEAN  WATER

UTILITY  PROGRAMS  FOR  THE  YEARS

2026-2031

RESOLUTION  NO.  C-43-25

R-22-25

WHEREAS,  the  Public  Works  Director,  in accordance  withRCS)V  36,70A.070(3)  andWAC

365-195-315,  has subrnittedhis  recomtnendedplanforCapital&CleanWaterUtilityexpenditures

for2026  through2031;  and

WHEREAS,  the Island  CountyBoard  of CountyCommissioners,  on August  20'h, 2025;

re'viewed  this  program  andfound  it in compliance  withthe  Island  CountyComprehensive  Plan; and

NOW,  THEREFORE,  BE  IT  HEREBY  RESOLVED  bythe  Island  CountyBoard  of
Commissioners  that  the Six-Year  CapitalImprovement  &Clean  WaterUtilityPrograms  for2026

through  2031,  attached  as Exhibit  A, as submitted  tis  date, is herebyadopted.
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JillJohnson, Member

BOARD  OF  COUNTY  COMM[SSIONERS

ISIAND  COUNTY,  WASH[NGTON

Clerkof  the Board
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2026 l'rolecr Descrip+icins
(not  in order  ofprioriiy)

134

Real  Esiare

Excise  I-ax

#I

135  132  101  501  401  154  Mtsc.  Remarks

Real  Estate  C.onserv  Road  ER&R  Soltd  Clean  Waten  Other

Excise  l'ax  Furures  Fund  Fund  lVaste  Uttltty  Sources

#2  Fund  Fund  Fund

Tora)

111  Pulili-  lVorks  $ 65.0  $ 170.0  $ 375.8 '$ 49.0 $ 1580 $ 54.0 $ 37.O CE/Parks  $ 908.8

1'-2Faciliiics  $ 2372  13 2372
T-3  Parks  Alanitcnancc  $ 436.1 : $ 150.0 $ 586.1
R l  Solid  lVasie  Loan  Repayment  to Road  Fund  $ 644.0 $ 644.0
()-l  Freeland  lVasrewater'l"reatment  Feasibilir)t  Study  $ $
( ) 2 liulia  Sialiilizarion  Facility  Pro1eci  $ $
( )-3  Parks  Open  Space  Acquisinons  $

( )-4  Parks  Capital  lmprovtmeru  PI;in  $ 951.5  $ 951.5

( )-5  l'ransporiauon  Improvement  Program  $ 14,207.0 $ 14,207.0

( ) 6 ('lean  lX'aier  Unlity  Prograin  $ 9.0 $ 788.0 $ 105.O Grant $ 902.0

0-7  i'aciliries  Deparnnenr  Prugrain  $ 3,646.0  $ 190.0  $ 1,000.O Grant $ 4,836.0

( ) 8 Rciads  Facilities  Capira]  Improvemenr  . $ 125 0 $ 125 0

0-9 St.+lid lX':asie Capital Impruvemenr Progra5n : $ 235.0 $ 235.0
()-10  IT  Depanment  Capual  Improvement  Program   i ' I $ 526.7 I CE & Dept Fund :$ 526.7
Total  Expenditures  ' $ 3,948.2 ', $ 1,747.6 $ 150.0 $ 14,591.8 $ 174.0 : $ 1,037.0 $ 842.0 $ 1,668.7 : $ 24,159.3

Legend

T = Transfer,  P = Project,  0  = Ongoing  Projects

EXHIBIT  A

Table  1

2026  Proposed  Schedule  of  Capital  Expenditures

(Costs  in thousands  of  dollars)

FII',),',],

8/2 €)/2025  4:10  PM
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121)2' l'unding  Siiurccs

21127 l'rn)ccr  l)cscripriniiii

(nut iii  niJcr  iif liriuritv)

134 135 132 )01 50l  401 154 {Vhsc. Remarks

Re;if l'.starc Real I;State ('onscrv.  Rapid (':R&R  Solid  (.lean 'Water Othcr

l'.xciscal'iix  14xcihcl'ax  l'ururcii  Fund  fund  Waste Lkiltty  Sources

#1 #2  laiind  l'uncl  l"unJ

T+itiil

l - I Pill)II(  l!iirk-  S (i5 0 S 170.1) S 386.O S 491) S 158.O S 54.0 ' $ 37.O C'l'./Parks S 919 0

1-2hiiciluics  S 118.6 IS 118.6
I 3 l'.ni<h  Sl:uiuc  ii.uicc  S 436. I ' $ 150.0 ', ' S 586.1
R I SiiliJ 'iX iihic  lniin  Rcpii;iiiiciii  iii  Rl);l(I I'llll(J  5
( ) l laicclarul  lX'iistcwatcr  l'rciiiinciu  l'ciihibiluy  :%itJy 5 150.0 ' 5 150 0
( ) 2 liuliii  Si;iliiliz.iiiiin  l'.iciliry  l'in1cc+ S 927.0 ' (;rant S 92'i 0
t ) S l'.iikh  ( )1icn S1iacc lcc1riihi+itiiis S
( )-l  l'.irls  (..iliiiiil  In'ilirnvcmc'iit  l'l;in S 7,611.U S 7,611.0
( )-5 l'iimq1iiiiiaiiiiii  linliiiiycini'nt  l'rnHi.iiii  S 17,637.1) $ 17,637.0
l ) (i ( Iciin lX'iiici lliiliil  l'riiHi;nii  S 133 U S 1,289.O S 85.0 (;r;mt S 1,507.0
( ) '  l'.iciliiics  l )c)iiu+inc+ii l'inHiiiiii  S 1,3?.3 l) S 16U O S i,t)001) Grant S 2,483 k)
()-)l  I{naclii l';iciliiich  ('.alii+al lin)iruvcinciu S 145.0 S 145.0
( )-!l Still(I 'iXiahtc Liiliital  lin1inivcincm  PmHriiin  S 85.O S 2,350.O loans & (;rants S 2,435 0
( )-11) I'l l)cpiirnnciu  (iilmal  linpuivcincm  Prtigrain  ' S 622.3 I (l;  & I)cpt Funai S 622.3
liiiiil  l'.x1iciicluurch  S 1,656.6 S 8,377.I  S 150.0 S 18,}56.O S 194.O S 243.O S 1,343.O S 5,021.3 S 35,141.0

Legend:
T = Transfer. P = Proled, 0 = Ongoing Prolects

Table  2

2027  Proposed  Schedule  of Capital  Expenditures

(Costs in thousands  of dollars)

8/20/2025  4:10PM
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21128 l'uiuhnii  Siituces

21)28 Piu1cci l)escripriniih
(niif  pi iuclci  iit priiirtry)

134 135 13:_ IUI  501 401 154 h'ltsc. Remarks

Rral Estate  Real Estare Cnnbent.  Road  I!:R&R  Suhd Clean lX'ater' Other

EX(:18(: laax }Excise 'laax Furxires Fund  Fund  lVaste  Unhry  St+urcch

#l  #2  Fund  Fund  hund

Ti  ital

'l  I l'ulihc  lX'iiik,  S 65.U S 1700  S 38611 S 49.0 S 158.O S 54.0 $ 37 0 CE/Parks S 919.0
'112 l'a  ihtirs  S l 18.(i I S 118.6
'l' 3 P.irks  M.unteniince  S 436.1 S 150.O S 586.1
l(-l  Siilid SX'ahic  l.i+iin I(epayincm  tu Ruad tuiul  S
( ) I l'icelaiul  Wahicwaicr  Trcaiineni  I?easdiiliry Srutly  ' S
( )-2 I+tiliii  Srabihzaiiiin  liacihri'  Pri+)ecr  5
O-  3 Piirkh  ( ))ieii  Spiicc  _'iccp+ihitiniib  S

0-4  l'ai'kh  (-.a)mal  Imprnvemeni  Plait S 47011 S 470.0
() "i Ti.iiihl'iiut.imin  lmpmveinciu  PrnHram  S 23,97!) l) S 23,')79.0
(1-6 ( '.lcaii tX'a+cr lliliiy  PruHr;iiii  S 1,333.O S 'i 48.O Grant S 2,081.0
0-7  Fa(111tlrh I)cl11fllmelir  Plll0rlllll  S 2,912 0 S 160.O S 3,072.0
() H Ri iads laacilitich (.iilmal  linliriivcmem  S 120.5 S 120.5
( ) ') Siilicl ll'iima  ( .iliiial  linliriiiarnnam  Pri+grain  S 85.11 S 7,400.0 Lt+atrs & Grants S '.,485.0
( )- it)  I'l  l)c1iiu  llllCalll  ('aluiiil  lmpii  Il'cllltallr  Pit iHrain S 587 l CE & Dept Funds S 587. l
Tiiial  l':x1irinlinnch  !a j,l)!)S.(i  S 1,236.1 !! 150.O S 241365.0'  $ 169.5 $ 243.U $ 1,387.0 $ 8,7"-2.1 5 39,418.3

Legend
T = Transfer. P = Prolect, 0 = Ongoing Projects

Table  3

2028  Proposed  Schedule  of Capital  Expenditures

(Costs  in thousands  of dollars)

8/20/2025  4:10 PM
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21)29 tunchnH  Sources

21)29 l'rticci  l)escrilxions

(nut  in urtler  nE lirioriiv)

134  135  132  IUI  501  401  154  Misc  Remarks

Real  Estate  lleid  Est;ire  Conserv.  Road  ER&R  Sail(I  Cle;tn  Water  Other

Exciiie  Tax  F.xcise  al"ax Furures  l'und  Fund  lX'asre  Uuliry  Sources

#l  #2  Fund  Fund  Fund

Total

I' l l'LlllllL  lX}nrks  )l 65.0  $ 170.0  $ 386.1) $ 49.1) $ 158.0 $ 54.0 $ 371) CE/Parks $ 919.0
T 2 hiciluicii  )I l 18.(i I $ 118.6
la 3 P.irkh  Mauiteniince  $ 436.1 $ 150.0 $ 586.1
R I Styhd  W;ibtc  Ltyaii  Repiiymem  to Road  l'und  $
()-  I l'reelai'uJ  V'abtew;uer  al"rcau'iienrFeasilnliry Siudy  $
(12  liuha  Siiilxliziition  l';icilirl'  Proleci  $
( )- 3 l'arks  - ()pen  Space  .'i(qulSlrllnlS  $ 500.0 $ 500.0
( )-4 l'arks (.:.ipital In'ilirovement  Plan $ 860.0 $ 860.0
()-5Triins)xyrtationlmprovementProgran'i  $ 27,195.0 $ 27,195.0
()-(i  (.le;iii  \Vater  Llrffirli  Progr;iin  $ 1,222.0 5 1,222.0
( )- 7 Facilmes  l)epamnenr  Program  $ 1,365.0  $ 155.0 $ 1,520.1)
()-8  Ro.idb  l'acihiieh  C;ipital  lmprcivement  $ 151.6 $ 151.6
( ) ') :'xilid Waiite ( '.apiral li'nl'iruven'ienr Progriu'ii  $ 851) $ 4,000.O Loans & Grants $ 4,085.0

()-  Ul  IT  l)eiiartmem  ( '.aintal  Improvement  Program  ' $ 685.6 ' CE & Dept Funds $ 685.6
alacnal [jxpcnditurcb  $ 1,548.6 $ 1,621.1 ' $ 650.0  $ 27,581.0'  $ 200.6 ' $ 243.0 $ 1,276.0 $ 4,722.6 $ 37,842.9

Legend.

T = Transfer.  P = Project,  0  = Ongoing  Prolects

Table  4

2029  Proposed  Schedule  of  Capital  Expenditures

(Costs  in thousands  of  dollars)

8/20/2025  4:10  PM
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'!1)3f) l'urJing  Sources

2(130 Proect  l)eiicrilitnins

(nut in circlcr cit' ):iriorit5Q

134  135  1_3!  101  501  401  154  Misc  Remarks

Real  Estate  Rea.il Est;ire  Conserv.  Road  ER&R  Solid  'Clean  'X'arer  Other

r3xcise  alaax F_xase  l"ax  Furures  Fund  Fund  lX'aste  Ut_ihty  Sources

#l  . #2  FLIII(I  Fund  Fund

Total

T I Pulilic  lViir!h  $ 65.1) $ 170.0  $ 386.0'  $ 49.0  $ 158.0  $ 54.0'  $ 37.O CE/Parks  $ 919.(1

T 2 l'aciliries $ ] 18.6 I $ 118.6

al' S P;irkii  Alitiiiicn.uice  $ 43(+.1  $ 15011 $ 586.1

R l ScihJ l%'iihic Li+iii'i Repiiyi'iicnr  to Rtiad bund
 $

( ) I l'rcelai'id  SYr'ahtcwarer  Trciuincnr  )icabiliiliry  Srudv '
 $

(')-2  litili;i  St;iliilixaiitin  hacilul  Project
 $

( ) S Parks l )pen Space.lcquismimi;  $ 500.U $ 5€)0.0

( ) 4 l';irkh(.i)iir.il  lin)iruvcmeni  Plan  $ 225.0
 $ 225,0

() S l'uns)iurt.iiiuii  linpruvcinci'ir  Prngriiin  $ 15,90(1.0 $ 15,900.0

0 0 ('lean  Wiitci  Lliiltrv  ]'rugr.iiu
 $ 2,857.0  $ 2,857.1)

( )-"  l';icdiiies  L)epiirrn'iem  Pmgram  $ 1,413.1) $ 240il
 $ 1,653 0

( )-)< Ruiiclb l'iiciliiits  (almal  linlirovement  $ 101).U $ 100.0 i

()-9  Snhd lX'astc (.aliit;il  Imlxnvcmem  Progriim  $ 85.0 $ 85.0

( )- Ill IT I)cparuncni C;ipual Im1irovement  Pmgriun $ 1,019.8 CE & Dept Funds $ 1,019.8

l'oriil  Expei'iditure.,  !  1,596.6  $ 1,071.1 $ 650.0  $ 16,2S6.0'$  149.0  $ 243.0  $ 2,9110  $ 1,056.8  $ 23,963.5

Legend

T = Transfer, P = Prolecl, 0 = Ongoing Projects

Table  5

2030  Proposed  &'hedule  of Capital  Expenditures

(Costs  in thousands  of dollars)

8/20/2025  4:10 PM
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2031 l'cinchng  Suurceii

:?1131 l'nilcci  l)cscripnons

(i'un in order of lirioriry)

134  135  132  101  501  401  154  ALisc.  Remitrks

Real  Estate  Real Est;ite  Conserv.  Road  ER&R  Sohd  Clean  Water  ( )ther

['.xcisel"a.y  Excisearax  Futures  Fund  Fund  Waste  Utilitv  Sources

#l  #2  )'und  Fund  Fund

ai"otal

Ill  Pulilic lX'nrks $ 65.t) $ 171).0 ' $ 386.0 $ 49.0 $ 158.0 $ 54.0 $ 37.O CE/Parks  $ 919.0

l" 2 Faciluieb $ 118.6 I $ 118.6
1'-3  P:irks  Aliunten;uice  $ 436.1 ' $ 150.0'  $ 5861
R-l  Soil(l  lX'abre  I.cyaii Repayi'iiem  to Rtiad l'unJ  $
( )- l I 'reclanJ  \X"astewaier  l"reatinent  FeasiLiibry Studv ' $
0-2  lnihir  Stabilization  Facility  Pto)ect  ' $

( ') "l Parks ( )pen  Space  .lcquiiiirinns  $ 500.0 $ 500.0

( )-4 Parks  (_api+al  lmproveineru  Plan $ 550.0 $ 550.0

( )-5  Transportiuiun  Iinpmveinem  Progr:un  $ 16,3851) $ 16,385.0

( ) 6 lleim  IV;uer  Urilirv  Progritin  $ 1,087.0 $ 1,087.0

( i7  l'aciliiicb  l)cliamnenr  PmHriiin $ 1,66811 $ 180.0 $ 1,848.0
( )-H Riiaclb Faciliiics (.'almiil lm1'iruvcmenr $ 80.1) $ 8O.0
( ) 9 Suhcl  l%yasic (_.iipital  lmprt+vcinem  Progriim  $ 85.0 . $ 85.0

( ) ll_) IT l)c1i;inincnr  (.'alyiial Im1myvemenr PrciHraixi $ 496.1 CE & Dept Funds $ 496.1
l'utiil  I':xliendinireb  ' $ 1,851.6 $ 1,336.1 $ 650.0 $ 16,771.0 $ 129.0 $ 243.0 $ 1,141 0 $ 533.1  $ 22,654.8

Legend:

T = Transfer, P = Prolect, 0 = Ongoing Projects

Table  6

2031  Proposed  Schedule  of Capital  Expenditures

(Costs in thousands  of dollars)

8/20/2025  4:10  PM



C- 43-5/R-25-25
Table  7

Page  8 of  10
2026  through  2031

Proposed  Schedule  of  Capital  Expenditures  by Year

(Costs  in thousands  of  dollars)

I

2026  2027  2028  2029  2030  2031

TotalProject  l)escri)inoris

(not  in order  if  priority)

l-l'  l)ublic  SX'urks  $ 908.8 $ 919.0 $ 919.0'$  919.0 $ 919.0 $ 919.0
1'-2  t;icihues  $ 237.2 $ 118.6 $ 118.6 $ 118.6 $ 118.6 $ 118.6
1'-3  I%rks  Maintcnancc  $ 586.1 $ 586.1 $ 586.1 $ 586.1 $ 586.1 $ 586.1
R- I Snlicl  'iX'aste  in;in  Re)'iayment  to Rtiacl  Fui'id  $ 644.0 $ - $ - $ - $ - ' $
O-l  l'rcel;u'iJ  lX'astew;itcrTreatment  Ft_asibility  Study  $ - $ 150.0 $ - $ - $ - $
0-2  liulia  Stabilizaticin  Fiicility  I)roject  $ - $ 927j)  $ - $ - $ - $
( )-3  l)arks  - ()pen  Space  zlcquisitions  $ - $ - $ - $ 500.1) $ 500.0 $ 500.0
0-4  I%rks  Capital  Improvement  Plan  $ 951.5 $ 7,611.0 $ 470.0 ' $ 860.0 $ 225.0 $ 550.0
0-5  l'rarisportation  Improveinent  I)rcigram  $ 14,207.0 $ 17,637.0 $ 23,979.0 $ 27,195.0 $ 15,900.0 ' $ 16,385.0
(C-6  Clean  'iXaatcr  Utility  l)rcigram  ' $ 902.0 $ 1,507.0 $ 2,081.0 $ 1,222.1) ' $ 2,857.0 ' $ 1,087.0
0-7  I;acihtics  l)cpartmcm  l)rogram  $ 4,836.0  $ 2,483.0 $ 3,072.0 $ 1,520.0 $ 1,653.0 ' $ 1,848.0
0-8  Roads  Facilities  (:apital  Improvemem  $ 125.0  $ 145.0 $ 120.5 $ 151.6 $ 100.0 $ 80.0
0-9  S011(1 \X'astr  (-Iapital  lmprovement  I)rograin  $ 235.1) $ 2,435.1) $ 7,485.0 $ 4,085f) $ 85.0 $ 85.0

O-10  rl'  l)epamnent  Capital  Iinprovement  Prograin  ' $ 526.7 $ 622.3 $ 587.1 $ 685.6 $ 1,019.8 , $ 496.1

$ 5,503.8
$ 830.2
$ 3,516.6
$ 644.o
$ 150.0
ft 927.o
$! 1,500.0

$ 10,667.5
$ 115,303.0
$ 9,656.0
$ 15,412.0
$ 722  l

$ 14,410.0
$ 3,937.6

arcital  lLxpenditures  "  $ 24,159.3 $ 35,141.0 $ 39,418.3 $ 37,842.9 $ 23,963.5 l $ 22,654.8 $ 183,179.8

Legend:

T = Transfer,  P = Project,  0 = Ongoing  Projects

183,179.8

180,252.8

2,927.0

8/20/2025  4:10  PM



Resolution  C-43-25/R-25-25

Page  9 of  10

Project  Descffiptions

(not  in  order  of  p.tio.tity)

' 134

I Real Estate

I Exfflse Tax
#1

135

Real  Estate

' Ext'se  Tax

#2

II

132  I
Conserv.  '

F;;

I 201Road

Fund

lERao&R'
' Fund

401

Solid

Waste

Fund

I

' 154

IClean  Wata

Utility

Fund

Misc.

Other

Sources

Remarks Total

T-1 Public  Works $ 390.0 $ 1,020_0 $- $ 2,305_8 $ 294.0 $ 948.0 $ 324_0 : $ 2)-@_0 CE/Parks  $ 5,503_8
T_2 Faalities $ 830.2 $- $-. ,$ $-. $- $- 1$ I $ 830.2
T-3 Patks  Maintenance $ $ 2,616.6 $ 900.0 $ $- $- $- $- $ 3,516.6
R-1 Solid  Waste  Loan  Repayment  to  Road  Fund $ $- $- $ $- $ 644_0 $- $- $ 644.0
O-1 lF_reehnd Wastewater Treatment Feasibility Shxly $ 150_0 $- $- $ $- $- $- $- $ 150.0
0_2 f4tuha Stabilization Facility Project $ $- $- $ $- $- $- $ 927.0 $ 927_0
0-3 IPatks - Open Space Acquisitions $ $ $ 1,500.0 $ $- $- $- $ -: $ 1,500_0
0-4 Parks  Capital  Improvement  Phn $ $ 10,667.5 $- $ $- $- $- $_l $ 10,667.5
0-5 ITransportation Imptovement  Prog $ $- $-. , $ 115,303.0 $- $- $- .$  - $ 115,303.0
0-6 Clean Watet  Utility  Program  i $ $- $- $ 142.0 $- $- $ 8,576_0 I $ 938.0 $ 9,656.0
0-7 IFaties  Department  Program  ' $ 12,327.0 ' $ 1,085.0 1$ - I$ $- $- $- 1$ - $ 13,412_0
0-8 IRoa&  Faties  Capital  Irnprovetnent $ $ $- $ $ 722_1 .$  - $- 1$ - $ 722_1
0-9 ' Solid  Waste  Capit,d  Improvement  Ptograxrs $ s $-l $ $ -: I $ 660.0 $- I $ 13,750.0 $ 14,410.0

O-10 :IT  Deparment  Capital  Imptovement  Program $ $- $-l 1$ - $-i 1$ - $- I $ 3,937.6 CE & Dept  Funds  $ 3,937.6
Total  Expenditures $ 13,697_2 $ 15,389.1 $ 2,400.O I $ 117,750_8 $ 1,016_1 $ 2,252_0 $ s,goo.o I $ 19,774.6 $ 181,179_8

Legend:

T =  Transfer,  P =  Project,  0  = Ongoing  Projeds

Table  8

2026  through  2031

Proposed  Schedule  of  Capital  Expenditures  by  Funding  Source

(Costs  in thousands  of  dollars)

8/13/2025  1:l8PM
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Island  County  2026-2031  Six  Year  Clean  Water  Utility  Plan

kii'  (PI:i :  Prclunm;iry l'.it4neciiil4,  (Rll ) = I(iglit  +ila ll  av. (('%.) = (.'oiiitnictiiiii  l)oll.ut  iii S I,i)tlli

FINAL

# Pmitiit Name/ l'uiiil

DtnanpJun I iiii :  ., I pii u':'  ._. II ,,. ,,:' .. I pi_ ,,:"  ._, I ,,. ,., cx I
, 211311

,. :: ., I ,,. ""-:.:-' cat I
' 61'UAfl

i 'I'OTAIJ
M}SC. DIIAINA(iE  PROJEm!ii Oagiiing effiiiu ac impmve daiinuge (minar pmjaeig)

' ,,,,,,,E :: ::: ::i :: :: ::l :: :: :J : ::: ':i ,: :: :1 :: : :i :: :: :=:l :::
EAgT }iAllBOR  ROAD AT a08S RAKE FIS14 PAS!A(-E CUlAtERTi Replaae 4ng  eulvenn wiih a link pansage ailven

' ,,,,J,,..,;',':t :  : i :: - * :: i - ::i :::i - p ::' : ::j :::
NOR?ff  I)LIIFF  ROAD AT CllOSlllEEK  WAY (I'lllYATE)  FIIIH )PASI(In  CULVERTI Rep&ce aii agieg culven widia ib  passage iiuhwr CN iiulttle6  yiaii

' ,,,..,.,,.::::,.1 ) : : l :  :: i : = i : ::1 :E :I:: :: E ::
MIDVAI_' ROAD (UIST 01' )i!AXWELrON  ROAD FlFiH PASFiACiE CUL!VljlTi4@lax  an aging eulvenvidia  &h piiiiage eulvat

' ,..,.,,,:.1 : -l = l = = 1 : : i :: - ::1 - = f :. : ::1 :=
COLIIMBIABEACH  ROAD FISH PASgA(-E I-[n.llEllTi  Replaz an aging an)ternviih a rmh paniuge culveit
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ME%eEnffiaNIteGmDNAOr25
€  CONSENI'  AGENDA

€  REGULAR  AGENDA

€  PUBLIC  HEARING/MI'G

Resolution/Otdinance  No:

C-43-25/R-22-25

I
DEPARTMENT:  PUBLIC  WORKS

DIVISION:  COUNTY  ROADS

STAFF  CONTACT:  Fted  Snoderly

DEPT.  HEAD:  Fred  Snoderly,  Director

AGENDA  SUBJECT: Public Heaffig  - Resolution C43-25 (R-22-25) Adoption of Island County's Six
YearCipitalImprovement  &CleanWaterUtilityPrograrns  forthe  years  2026-2031

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:  WORKSESSIONDATE:  8/6,8/73e5=8/20/2025

Island  County's  Six-Year  Capital  Improvement  Program  (2026-2031)  reflects  a schedule  of  proposed

CapitalandCleanWaterUtilityprojects  forIslandCounty.

FISCAL IMPACT  /FUNDING  SOURCE:

RECOMMENDED  ACTION:

Z  Approve/Adopt

€ Schedule  Public  Heaffig/Meeting

€ Continue  Public  Hearing/Meeting

€  Information/Discussion

€  Other  (describe)

SUGGESTED  MOTION:

[BELOWTOBE  COMPLETEDBYCLERK  OFBOARDI
BOCC  ACITON:

APPROVED

DENIED

TABLED/DEFERRED/NO  ACTION  TAKEN
CONTTNUEDTODATE:  /  /  nME:

C)'TF'JF-R(a'J;(,401-,75("()C:@(;aa4t);Q,
" L-' /.()l.s?-

12122024


